506376738 11/30/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6423494

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA							
		Name	Execution Date					
SHIKE BACAL			04/01/2019					
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
Name:	VERTIL	VERTILUX LIMITED						
Street Address:	7753 NV	/ 79TH PLACE						
City:	MEDLE	MEDLEY						
State/Country:	FLORID	FLORIDA						
Postal Code:	33166							
Property Type		Number						
Application Number: 2975		9755755						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA							
Fax Number:	(3	305)858-0008						
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is	s unsuccessful, it will be sent					
		if that is unsuccessful, it will be	e sent via US Mail.					
using a fax number, i	f provided;		e sent via US Mail.					
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	f provided; 3	if that is unsuccessful, it will be	e sent via US Mail.					
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	f provided; 3 c :: N	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 058588000 morales@malloylaw.com 1ALLOY & MALLOY, P.L.	e sent via US Mail.					
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	f provided; 3 d :: N 2	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 058588000 morales@malloylaw.com 1ALLOY & MALLOY, P.L. 800 SW THIRD AVENUE	e sent via US Mail.					
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	f provided; 3 d :: N 2	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 058588000 morales@malloylaw.com 1ALLOY & MALLOY, P.L.	e sent via US Mail.					
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	f provided; 3 d :: N 2 F	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 058588000 morales@malloylaw.com 1ALLOY & MALLOY, P.L. 800 SW THIRD AVENUE	e sent via US Mail.					
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	f provided; 3 d :: N 2 H N	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 058588000 morales@malloylaw.com 1ALLOY & MALLOY, P.L. 800 SW THIRD AVENUE IISTORIC CORAL WAY	e sent via US Mail.					
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	f provided; 3 d :: N 2 F N NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 058588000 morales@malloylaw.com 1ALLOY & MALLOY, P.L. 800 SW THIRD AVENUE IISTORIC CORAL WAY 1IAMI, FLORIDA 33129	e sent via US Mail.					
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	f provided; 3 d :: N 2 F N NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 058588000 morales@malloylaw.com 1ALLOY & MALLOY, P.L. 800 SW THIRD AVENUE IISTORIC CORAL WAY 1IAMI, FLORIDA 33129 6649.1538-B.20	e sent via US Mail.					
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	f provided; 3 d :: N 2 F N NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be 058588000 morales@malloylaw.com IALLOY & MALLOY, P.L. 800 SW THIRD AVENUE IISTORIC CORAL WAY IIAMI, FLORIDA 33129 6649.1538-B.20 PETER A. MATOS	e sent via US Mail.					
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	f provided; 3 d :: N 2 F N NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be 058588000 morales@malloylaw.com IALLOY & MALLOY, P.L. 800 SW THIRD AVENUE IISTORIC CORAL WAY IIAMI, FLORIDA 33129 6649.1538-B.20 PETER A. MATOS /Peter A. Matos/	e sent via US Mail.					
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	f provided; 3 d :: N 2 H N NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be 058588000 morales@malloylaw.com IALLOY & MALLOY, P.L. 800 SW THIRD AVENUE IISTORIC CORAL WAY IIAMI, FLORIDA 33129 6649.1538-B.20 PETER A. MATOS /Peter A. Matos/	e sent via US Mail.					
Using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed_Assig	f provided; 3 d :: N 2 H NUMBER: ::	if that is unsuccessful, it will be 058588000 morales@malloylaw.com IALLOY & MALLOY, P.L. 800 SW THIRD AVENUE IISTORIC CORAL WAY IIAMI, FLORIDA 33129 6649.1538-B.20 PETER A. MATOS /Peter A. Matos/ 11/30/2020	e sent via US Mail.					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Shike Bacal, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at <u>15640 SW 39TH ST, WURME, FL 33027</u>, have made and/or contributed to several inventions, and have executed patent applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America based upon my inventions, as referenced in the attached Schedule A, some of which have been granted Letters Patent, as further referenced in the attached Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Vertilux Limited, a limited liability company of the State of Florida, having its principal office at 7300 N.W. 35th Terrace, Miami, Florida 33122, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, patent applications, and Letters Patent, listed in the attached Schedule A, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of said applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made, including the right to sue for all past and future damages related thereto;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by Vertilux Limited, its

PATENT REEL: 054494 FRAME: 0368

successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to Vertilux Limited, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

By: Date:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF Miami Dude)SS:

Shike Bacad to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

JOSSELING ORTIZ Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # GG 219741 My Comm. Expires May 20, 2022 Bonded through National Notary Assn.

PATENT REEL: 054494 FRAME: 0369

M:\OC\6649 Vertilux\Corresp - Client\2019-03-29 Assignment - SBacal to Vertilux.doc

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent Application

M&M Ref. No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Country	Title
6649.1538.15	29/538,170	09/01/2015	U.S.	ROLLER SHADE CASSETTE COVER

Granted U.S. Patent

M&M Ref. No.	Application No. Patent No.	Filing Date Issue Date	Country	Title
6649.1537.15	29/538,165 D843,130	09/01/2015 03/19/2019	U.S.	ROLLER SHADE CASSETTE COVER

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 054494 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 11/30/2020